

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

ROUTE 4

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, Inc.



WISCONSIN 54115

USWA DEHOLUN YATEHE

Secause of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friend-ship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 10-6-75-4

- Whereas, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis. Inc. wishes to become a member tribe of the National Congress of American Indians; and
- Whereas, the Oneida Tribe meets all requirements for Tribal membership pursuant to the Constitution of NCAI (Article II, Sec. 1,b.)
- Now Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Oneida Business Committee of the Oneida Tribe hereby authorizes the Chairman of the Oneida Tribe to join the National Congress of American Indians; and
- Be It Further Resolved, that Tribal Funds in the amount of \$191.59 based on Tribal membership dues schedule of the NCAI By-Laws (Article III- Sec.1,b) are authorized to be paid for such Tribal Membership; and
- Be It Further Resolved, that based on the membership of 6,659, as verified by the Bureau of Indian Affairs, 1967
 Tribal Roll, the Tribe shall have 170 votes according to the NCAI Constitution (Article IV, Sec. 3); and
- Be It Finally Resolved, that pursuant to Article V, Sec. 2 of the Constitution, the Oneida Tribe designates the chairman Purcell Powless to be its official representative to NCAI.

CERTIFICATION

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Tribal Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Tribal Business Committee is composed of 9 members of whom 9 members present constitute a quor m on the _/O day of 1975, that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of 8 for 0 against, 0 abstained, and that said resoultion has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Queles Cornelin